  QP7133SA
QP7133LA   DS QP7133.doc
2945 Oakmead Village Ct, Santa Clara, CA 95051 • Phone: (408) 737-0992 • Fax: (408) 736—8708 • Internet: www.qpsemi.com
QP7133SA & QP7133LA High-Speed 2K x 16 Dual-Port Static RAM
General Description
The QP7133SA/LA are CMOS Fast 2K x 16 Dual-Port Static RAMs (SRAM). QP Semiconductor designed the
QP7133SA/LA to be direct replacements for the IDT7133SA/LA.  They are designed to be used as stand-alone Dual-
Port RAMs in 16 bit applications.

QP7133SA / QP7133LA
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 18 of 18
Ordering Information
Part Nuber Package (il-Std-1835) Generic
5962-8866503ZA CGA3-PN QP7133LA70GB
5962-8866503UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133LA70FB
5962-8866505ZA CGA3-PN QP7133LA55GB
5962-8866505UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133LA55FB
5962-8866509ZA CGA3-PN QP7133LA70GB
5962-8866509UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133LA70FB
5962-8866511ZA CGA3-PN QP7133LA55GB
5962-8866511UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133LA55FB
5962-8866513ZA CGA3-PN QP7133LA45GB
5962-8866513UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133LA45FB
5962-8866515ZA CGA3-PN QP7133LA35GB
5962-8866515UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133LA35FB
5962-8861001ZA CGA3-PN QP7133SA90GB
5962-8861001UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133SA90FB
5962-8861003ZA CGA3-PN QP7133SA70GB
5962-8861003UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133SA70FB
5962-8861005ZA CGA3-PN QP7133SA55GB
5962-8861005UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133SA55FB
5962-8861007ZA CGA3-PN QP7133SA90GB
5962-8861007UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133SA90FB
5962-8861009ZA CGA3-PN QP7133SA70GB
5962-8861009UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133SA70FB
5962-8861011ZA CGA3-PN QP7133SA55GB
5962-8861011UA CQFP68 –See Note 2 QP7133SA55FB
Notes:
1. Package outline information and specifications are defined by Mil-Std-1835 package dimension requirements.
2. Reference Fig 1 of SMD 5962-88610 for CQFP68 case outline.
3. QP Semiconductor supports Source Control Drawing (SCD), and custom package development for this product